
Reporting date 
Reporting time 
Merit Number 

2 

JC Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad 

3 

6 

For 4" counseling 
|11-08-25 

01:00 PM 
|from 01 to 911 

Status of Vacant seat status for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 11/8/2025 

Summary 
Sr. No | Category Name 

Total 

AIC 

|SC 
BC 

HOGC(EWS) 

Summary of Admitted Students in BCA 
Schedule for 3rd and 4th counseling 

For 3° counseling 

|PH(O) 
KM 

TFW 

11-08-25 

10:00 AM 
from 01 to 911 

|Start Merit 

113 

102 

5 

414 

NA 

44 

|Reporting date 
Reporting time 
Merit Number 

End 
List 

Merit No. Of 

824 

522 

446 

116 

414 

NA 

89 

Important Notes/Instructions for 3rd and 4th couseling: 

Total 

Seats 

35 

10 

14 

6 

1 

72 

No. of 
Filled 

Seats 

31 

10 

12 

5 

3 

62 

No of 

Vacant 

Seats 

2 

1 

3 

10 

The applicants belong to earlier categories such as ROHC (O), ROHC (F), HOGC (0), 

HOGC (F) and HOGC (ESM) will be eligible to participate under AlC (AIl India 
|Category) due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to 
ROHC(O or F) and HOGC (O or F) can compete under AIC. 

The applicants belong to earlier categories such as SC (O), SC (F), SC-D(O) and SC-D 

(F) will be eligible to participate under SC category due to merger of these 
categories. It means the applicants belonging to SC (O or F) and SC-D (O or F) can 

compete under SC. 

If the reserved category seats like SC and BC which remains vacant after 3rd 

counseling will be converted to All India category (AIC) in the 4th counseling. 

The applicants belong to earlier categories such as BC-A (0), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and 
BC-B(F) will be eligible to participate under BC category due to merger of these 

categories. It means the applicants belonging to BC-A (0 or F) and BC-B (O or F) can 

compete under BC. 

The applicants belongs to categories such as SC (0), SC (F), SC-D(0), SC-D (F), BC-A 

(0), BC-A (F), BC-B(0) and BC-B(F) can also compete for their seats under AIC 

category in the 3rd counseling. 

Deloi Comyuier Appliczions 
JC.isy cfCince and Technclogy 
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