

J C Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad						
Summary of Admitted Students in BCA						
Schedule for 3rd and 4th counseling CA/2025/1011						
For 3 rd counseling				For 4 th counseling		
Reporting date	11-08-25			Reporting date	11-08-25	
Reporting time	10:00 AM			Reporting time	01:00 PM	
Merit Number	from 01 to 911			Merit Number	from 01 to 911	
Status of Vacant seat status for 3rd & 4th Counseling on 11/8/2025						
Summary						
Sr. No	Category Name	Start Merit	End Merit List	No. Of Total Seats	No. of Filled Seats	No of Vacant Seats
1	AIC	1	824	35	31	4
2	SC	113	522	10	10	0
3	BC	102	446	14	12	2
5	HOGC(EWS)	5	116	6	5	1
6	PH(O)	414	414	1	1	0
7	KM	NA	NA	3	0	3
8	TFW	44	89	3	3	0
Total				72	62	10

Important Notes/Instructions for 3rd and 4th counseling:	
i	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as ROHC (O), ROHC (F), HOGC (O), HOGC (F) and HOGC (ESM) will be eligible to participate under AIC (All India Category) due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to ROHC(O or F) and HOGC (O or F) can compete under AIC.
ii	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as SC (O), SC (F), SC-D(O) and SC-D (F) will be eligible to participate under SC category due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to SC (O or F) and SC-D (O or F) can compete under SC.
iii	The applicants belong to earlier categories such as BC-A (O), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) will be eligible to participate under BC category due to merger of these categories. It means the applicants belonging to BC-A (O or F) and BC-B (O or F) can compete under BC.
iv	The applicants belongs to categories such as SC (O), SC (F), SC-D(O), SC-D (F), BC-A (O), BC-A (F), BC-B(O) and BC-B(F) can also compete for their seats under AIC category in the 3rd counseling.
v	If the reserved category seats like SC and BC which remains vacant after 3rd counseling will be converted to All India category (AIC) in the 4th counseling.

[Signature]
Chairperson CA

Dept. of Computer Applications
J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology
YMCA, Faridabad